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Starrs Bar/Chiton Café

The Starrs Bar is now offering a small range of ice
creams including Magnums and Paddle Pops along with
the popular Zooper Doopers we have been selling.

The Starrs Bar is also offering tea and café style coffee
on a trial basis this season, on offer for approximately
one hour most Sunday mornings and when the bar is
normally open. It’s free although a small donation will
help to cover costs, So why not give it a try?

Please remember that the Starrs Bar is managed and
run by volunteers, so please treat bar staffin a
courteous and respectful manner. By law any
intoxicated or abusive patrons will not be served
alcohol and may be asked to leave.

Chiton Rocks SLSC has a BYO policy for wine only.
Corkage will apply when the Starrs Bar is open.

Chiton’s Float in the

Victor Harbor Xmas Pageant!

Chiton had a float in last weekend’s Xmas Pageant at
Victor Harbor which was Smithy’s Car towing the IRB all
covered in tinsel, with some club members riding in the
back of the ute or IRB and others walking along side
handing out lollies and club brochures.

Check out the photos on Chiton’s Online Photo Gallery:
http://picasaweb.google.com.au/chitonrocks

Next Nippers
Saturday 27" December 2008 2pm-4pm.

Bazz will be in charge as Lindy will be away.
Make sure you have the minimum essentials with you;
bathers, hat, sunscreen, long sleeved shirt/rashie &

water bottle!

The Monthly Club Swim will be conducted at 4pm and
all members are encouraged to participate

Chiton Merchandise make great

XMAS Presents!
Get your order to Lindy by this Friday 19"
December (gear & price details attached), or you
will not get the goods before xmas!

Merry Christmas & Happy New Year to
all Chiton Members & their Families!

2008-2009 Commiittee...

President
Vice-President
Treasurer
Secretary
Club Captain
Boat Captain
C'tee Member
C'tee Member

Remember, the Club is reserved for Members
from Xmas to Australia Day Long Weekend

Aaron Lewis
Barrie Paynter
Nathan Gray
Peter Byrne
Lindy Lewis
Tibor Szolnoki
Aaron Lindsay
Billy Joe Casey

Other Positions...

Publicity Officer
Social Secretary

Marketing Mgr
Building Rep
Gear Steward
Radio Officer

Historical Officer
Medical Officer

Bar Manager

Billy Joe Casey
Aaron Lindsay
Barrie Paynter
Graham Smith
John Brown

Graham Smith
Graham Smith

Dr Bev Rainford

Bob Paynter

Affiliated with Surf Life Saving South Australia
www.surfrescue.com.au

0418 853 646
0401 997 982
0433 955 861
0400 050 699
0417 809 828
0421 465 487
0447 245 475
04111190911

04111190911
0447 245 475
0401 997 982
0400 088 653
04395100951
0400 088 653
0400 088 653
08 8344 7995
0405 477 079
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