

www.chitonrocks.com

PO Box 661, Marleston SA 5033

December 2008

Starrs Bar/Chiton Café

The Starrs Bar is now offering a small range of ice creams including Magnums and Paddle Pops along with the popular Zooper Doopers we have been selling. The Starrs Bar is also offering tea and café style coffee on a trial basis this season, on offer for approximately one hour most Sunday mornings and when the bar is normally open. It's free although a small donation will help to cover costs, So why not give it a try?

Please remember that the Starrs Bar is managed and run by volunteers, so please treat bar staff in a courteous and respectful manner. By law any intoxicated or abusive patrons will not be served alcohol and may be asked to leave.

Chiton Rocks SLSC has a BYO policy for wine only. Corkage will apply when the Starrs Bar is open.

Chiton's Float in the Victor Harbor Xmas Pageant!

Chiton had a float in last weekend's Xmas Pageant at Victor Harbor which was Smithy's Car towing the IRB all covered in tinsel, with some club members riding in the back of the ute or IRB and others walking along side handing out lollies and club brochures.

Check out the photos on Chiton's Online Photo Gallery: http://picasaweb.google.com.au/chitonrocks



Next Nippers

Saturday 27th December 2008 2pm-4pm.

Bazz will be in charge as Lindy will be away. Make sure you have the minimum essentials with you; bathers, hat, sunscreen, long sleeved shirt/rashie & water bottle!

The Monthly Club Swim will be conducted at 4pm and all members are encouraged to participate

Chiton Merchandise make great XMAS Presents!

Get your order to Lindy by this Friday 19th December (gear & price details attached), or you will not get the goods before xmas!

Merry Christmas & Happy New Year to all Chiton Members & their Families!

Remember, the Club is reserved for Members from Xmas to Australia Day Long Weekend

2008-2009 Committee...

President	Aaron Lewis	0418 853 646
Vice-President	Barrie Paynter	0401 997 982
Treasurer	Nathan Gray	0433 955 861
Secretary	Peter Byrne	0400 050 699
Club Captain	Lindy Lewis	0417 809 828
Boat Captain	Tibor Szolnoki	0421 465 487
C'tee Member	Aaron Lindsay	0447 245 475
C'tee Member	Billy Joe Casey	0411 119 911
Other Positions		
Publicity Officer	Billy Joe Casey	0411 119 911
Social Secretary	Aaron Lindsay	0447 245 475
Marketing Mgr	Barrie Paynter	0401 997 982
Building Rep	Graham Smith	0400 088 653
Gear Steward	John Brown	0439 510 951
Radio Officer	Graham Smith	0400 088 653
Historical Officer	Graham Smith	0400 088 653
Medical Officer	Dr Bev Rainford	08 8344 7995
Bar Manager	Bob Paynter	0405 477 079



Affiliated with Surf Life Saving South Australia www.surfrescue.com.au

